Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
1. IC’s and Transistors
MAIN BLOCK [E-4C286]
IC251 C1BB00000804 IC T
IC271 C1EA00000041 IC T
IC401 C1BB00001088 IC T

D902 YEADSPADR01 LED (RED) T
D903 YEADSPADR01 LED (RED) T
D905 YEADSPADR01 LED (RED) T
D906 YEADSPADR01 LED (RED) T
D907 YEADSPADR01 LED (RED) T
D908 YEADSPADR01 LED (RED) T
D909 YEADSPADR01 LED (RED) T
D910 YEADSPADR01 LED (RED) T
D911 YEADSPADR01 LED (RED) T
D912 YEADSPADR01 LED (RED) T
D913 YEADSPADR01 LED (RED) T
D951 B3AAB0000213 CHIP LED (WHITE) T
D952 MAZ80560ML Zener Diode T
3. Capacitors
MAIN BLOCK [E-4C286]
C51 F1J1H470A732 Ceramic 47pF 50WV T
C54 F2A1A101A354 Electrolytic 100pF 10WV T
C55 F1J1H103A733 Ceramic 0.01MFD 50WV T
C56 F1J1H223A733 Chip 0.022MFD 50WV T
C57 F1J1H123A733 Ceramic 0.012MFD 50WV T
C60 F1J1H104A036 Ceramic 0.1MFD 50WV T
C61 F1J1H153A733 Ceramic 0.015MFD 50WV T
C62 F1J1H153A733 Ceramic 0.015MFD 50WV T
C71 F2A1A101A354 Electrolytic 100pF 10WV T
C101 ECUV1H682KBM Ceramic 6800PF 50WV T
C103 F1J1H103A733 Ceramic 0.01MFD 50WV T
C104 ECQV1H683JL2 Plastic Film 0.068MFD 50WV T
C105 ECEA1AKA221IV Electrolytic 220PF 10WV T
C201 F1K1C105A051 Ceramic 1MFD 16WV T
C202 ECUV105K16AT Ceramic 1MFD 16WV T
C204 F2A1H1R0A407 Electrolytic 1pF 50WV T
C205 F2A1H2R2A407 Electrolytic 2.2pF 50WV T
C208 F1J1H471A733 Ceramic 470pF 50WV T
C209 F1J1H471A733 Ceramic 470pF 50WV T
C211 F2A1H2R2A407 Electrolytic 2.2pF 50WV T
C212 ECQV1H224JL2 Plastic Film 0.22MFD 50WV T
C213 F1J1H222A733 Chip 2200pF 50WV T
C221 F2A1H2R2A407 Electrolytic 2.2pF 50WV T
C222 ECQV1H224JL2 Plastic Film 0.22MFD 50WV T
C223 F1J1H222A733 Chip 2200pF 50WV T
C224 F1J1H472A733 Ceramic 0.0047MFD 50WV T
C251 F2A1C100A041 Electrolytic 10pF 16WV T
C252 F1J1H103A733 Ceramic 0.01MFD 50WV T
C253 ECEA1AKA221IV Electrolytic 220PF 10WV T
C254 F1J1H472A733 Ceramic 0.0047MFD 50WV T
C271 F2A1H1R0A019 Electrolytic 1pF 50WV T
C272 F1J1H103A733 Ceramic 0.01MFD 50WV T
C273 F2A1A101A023 Electrolytic 100pF 10WV T
C274 F2A1H1R0A407 Electrolytic 1pF 50WV T
C275 F1J1H103A733 Ceramic 0.01MFD 50WV T
C276 F2A1C100A041 Electrolytic 10pF 16WV T
C301 F1K1C105A051 Ceramic 1MFD 16WV T

C313 F1J1H222A733 Chip 2200pF 50WV T
C321 F2A1H2R2A407 Electrolytic 2.2pF 50WV T
C322 ECQV1H224JL2 Plastic Film 0.22MFD 50WV T
C323 F1J1H222A733 Chip 2200pF 50WV T
C324 F1J1H472A733 Ceramic 0.0047MFD 50WV T
C401 F2A1A101A023 Electrolytic 100pF 10WV T
C402 F1J1H103A733 Ceramic 0.01MFD 50WV T
C441 ECEA0JKA330IV Electrolytic 33PF 6.3WV T
C443 F1J1H103A733 Ceramic 0.01MFD 50WV T
C444 F1J1H104A036 Ceramic 0.1MFD 50WV T
C445 F3F1D105A042 Ceramic 1MFD 20WV T
C446 F1J1H104A036 Ceramic 0.1MFD 50WV T
C447 EEAFC0J560H Electrolytic 56PF 6.3WV T
C448 F1J1H104A036 Ceramic 0.1MFD 50WV T
C449 F1J1H104A036 Ceramic 0.1MFD 50WV T
C450 F2A0J101A020 Electrolytic 100pF 6.3WV T
C451 F2A0J101A049 Electrolytic 100pF 6.3WV T
C471 F1J1H104A036 Ceramic 0.1MFD 50WV T
C472 F2A1A101A354 Electrolytic 100pF 10WV T
C473 EEAFC0J101H Electrolytic 100PF 6.3WV T
C474 F1J1H103A733 Ceramic 0.01MFD 50WV T
C501 F1J1H472A733 Ceramic 0.0047MFD 50WV T
C502 F1J1H103A733 Ceramic 0.01MFD 50WV T
C503 F1J1H473A733 Ceramic 0.047MFD 50WV T
C504 F1J1H563A733 Ceramic 0.056MFD 50WV T
C505 F1J1H103A733 Ceramic 0.01MFD 50WV T
C506 F1J1H102A733 Ceramic 1000pF 50WV T
C507 F1J1H563A733 Ceramic 0.056MFD 50WV T
C508 F1J1H103A733 Ceramic 0.01MFD 50WV T
C509 F2A0J101A049 Electrolytic 100pF 6.3WV T
C510 F1J1H104A036 Ceramic 0.1MFD 50WV T
C511 ECUV105K16AT Ceramic 1MFD 16WV T
C512 F1J1H473A733 Ceramic 0.047MFD 50WV T
C513 F1J1H104A036 Ceramic 0.1MFD 50WV T
C514 F1J1H104A036 Ceramic 0.1MFD 50WV T
C515 F2A0J101A049 Electrolytic 100pF 6.3WV T
C516 F1J1H104A036 Ceramic 0.1MFD 50WV T
C517 F2A0J101A049 Electrolytic 100pF 6.3WV T
C518 F1J1H104A036 Ceramic 0.1MFD 50WV T
C519 F1J1H680A732 Ceramic 68pF 50WV T
C520 F1J1H680A732 Ceramic 68pF 50WV T
C521 F1J1H104A036 Ceramic 0.1MFD 50WV T
C522 F1J1H104A036 Ceramic 0.1MFD 50WV T
C523 F1J1H104A036 Ceramic 0.1MFD 50WV T
C524 ECUV105K16AT Ceramic 1MFD 16WV T
C525 F2A0J101A049 Electrolytic 100pF 6.3WV T
C526 F1J1H104A036 Ceramic 0.1MFD 50WV T
C527 F1J1H104A036 Ceramic 0.1MFD 50WV T
C528 F1J1H104A036 Ceramic 0.1MFD 50WV T
C529 F2A0J331A410 Electrolytic 330pF 6.3WV T
C530 F1J1H104A036 Ceramic 0.1MFD 50WV T
C531 F1J1H473A733 Ceramic 0.047MFD 50WV T
C533 F1J1H104A036 Ceramic 0.1MFD 50WV T
C534 F1J1H104A036 Ceramic 0.1MFD 50WV T
C551 F1J1H271A733 Chip 270pF 50WV T
C552 F1J1H104A036 Ceramic 0.1MFD 50WV T
C553 F1J1H103A733 Ceramic 0.01MFD 50WV T
C554 F2A0J470A407 Electrolytic 47pF 6.3WV T
C555 F1J1H100A732 Ceramic 10pF 50WV T
C556 F1J1H100A732 Ceramic 10pF 50WV T
C557 F2A1C100A041 Electrolytic 10pF 16WV T
C601 F1J1H220A732 Chip 22pF 50WV T
C602 F1J1H220A732 Chip 22pF 50WV T
C603 ECUV105K16AT Ceramic 1MFD 16WV T
C604 F1J1H103A733 Ceramic 0.01MFD 50WV T
C605 F1J1H103A733 Ceramic 0.01MFD 50WV T
C606 ECA0JM102J Electrolytic 1000PF 6.3WV T
C607 F1J1H103A733 Ceramic 0.01MFD 50WV T
C608 F1J1H101A732 Ceramic 100pF 50WV T
C609 F1J1C105A173 Ceramic 1MFD 16WV T
C610 F1J1H103A733 Ceramic 0.01MFD 50WV T
C631 F1J1H101A532 Ceramic 100pF 50WV T
Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
C632 F1J1H101A532 Ceramic 100pF 50WV T

C706 F1J1H103A733 Ceramic 0.01MFD 50WV T
C707 F1J1H103A733 Ceramic 0.01MFD 50WV T
C708 F1J1H103A733 Ceramic 0.01MFD 50WV T
C709 EEAFC1A820H Electrolytic 82PF 10WV T
C710 F2A1A101A354 Electrolytic 100pF 10WV T
C711 F1J1H103A733 Ceramic 0.01MFD 50WV T
C712 F1J1H104A036 Ceramic 0.1MFD 50WV T
C871 F1J1H104A036 Ceramic 0.1MFD 50WV T
C872 F1J1H104A036 Ceramic 0.1MFD 50WV T
C881 F1J1H104A036 Ceramic 0.1MFD 50WV T
XL501 YEXL16M9X54A Ceramic Filter T
DISPLAY BLOCK [E-4C287]
C901 F1J1H104A036 Ceramic 0.1MFD 50WV T
C902 F1J1H103A733 Ceramic 0.01MFD 50WV T
C903 F1J1H103A733 Ceramic 0.01MFD 50WV T
C904 F1J1H681A733 Ceramic 680pF 50WV T
C906 F1J1H103A733 Ceramic 0.01MFD 50WV T
C907 F1J1H103A733 Ceramic 0.01MFD 50WV T
CD INTERFACE BLOCK [E-4C288]
C1 F1J1H104A036 Ceramic 0.1MFD 50WV T

J43 ERJ8GX0R00V Chip 0 ohms 1/8W T
J44 ERJ8GX0R00V Chip 0 ohms 1/8W T
J45 ERJ8GX0R00V Chip 0 ohms 1/8W T
J46 ERJ8GX0R00V Chip 0 ohms 1/8W T
J47 ERJ8GX0R00V Chip 0 ohms 1/8W T
J49 ERJ8GX0R00V Chip 0 ohms 1/8W T
J50 ERJ8GX0R00V Chip 0 ohms 1/8W T
J51 ERJ8GX0R00V Chip 0 ohms 1/8W T
J52 ERJ8GX0R00V Chip 0 ohms 1/8W T
J53 ERJ8GX0R00V Chip 0 ohms 1/8W T
J54 ERJ8GX0R00V Chip 0 ohms 1/8W T
J55 ERJ8GX0R00V Chip 0 ohms 1/8W T
J56 ERJ8GX0R00V Chip 0 ohms 1/8W T
J57 ERJ8GX0R00V Chip 0 ohms 1/8W T
J58 ERJ8GX0R00V Chip 0 ohms 1/8W T
R51 D0GD5R6JA052 Chip 5.6 ohms 1/10W T
R52 ERJ8GX0R00V Chip 0 ohms 1/8W T
R53 D0GD101JA017 Chip 100 ohms 1/10W T
R54 D0GD221JA017 Chip 220 ohms 1/10W T
R55 ERJ8GX0R00V Chip 0 ohms 1/8W T
R56 D0GD393JA017 Chip 39k ohms 1/10W T
R60 D0GD221JA017 Chip 220 ohms 1/10W T
R61 ERJ8GX0R00V Chip 0 ohms 1/8W T
R62 ERJ8GX0R00V Chip 0 ohms 1/8W T
R63 ERJ8GX0R00V Chip 0 ohms 1/8W T
R64 ERJ8GX0R00V Chip 0 ohms 1/8W T
R71 D0GD102JA017 Chip 1k ohms 1/10W T
R101 D0GD512JA017 Chip 5k ohms 1/8W T
R102 D0GD331JA017 Chip 330 ohms 1/10W T
R103 D0GD100JA017 Chip 10 ohms 1/10W T
R205 D0GD472JA017 Chip 4.7k ohms 1/10W T
R207 D0GD123JA017 Chip 12k ohms 1/10W T
R209 D0GF682JA017 Chip 6.8k ohms 1/8W T
R211 D0GD181JA017 Chip 180 ohms 1/10W T
R212 ERJ6GEYJ561V Chip 560 ohms 1/10W T
R213 D0GD103JA017 Chip 10k ohms 1/10W T
R221 D0GD181JA017 Chip 180 ohms 1/10W T
R222 D0GD561JA017 Chip 560 ohms 1/10w T
R223 D0GD103JA017 Chip 10k ohms 1/10W T
R251 D0GD393JA017 Chip 39k ohms 1/10W T
R252 D0GD473JA017 Chip 47k ohms 1/10W T
R271 D0GF223JA017 Chip 22k ohms 1/8W T
R273 ERJ8GX0R00V Chip 0 ohms 1/8W T
R274 ERJ8GX0R00V Chip 0 ohms 1/8W T
R277 D0GD682JA017 Chip 6.8k ohms 1/10W T
R278 ERJ8GEYJ131V Chip 130 ohms 1/8W T
R305 D0GD472JA017 Chip 4.7k ohms 1/10W T
R307 D0GD123JA017 Chip 12k ohms 1/10W T
R309 D0GD682JA017 Chip 6.8k ohms 1/10W T
R311 D0GD181JA017 Chip 180 ohms 1/10W T
R312 D0GD561JA017 Chip 560 ohms 1/10w T
R313 D0GD103JA017 Chip 10k ohms 1/10W T
R321 D0GD181JA017 Chip 180 ohms 1/10W T
R322 D0GD561JA017 Chip 560 ohms 1/10w T
R323 D0GD103JA017 Chip 10k ohms 1/10W T
R401 ERDS2TJ223T Carbon 22k ohms 1/4W T
R402 D0GD682JA017 Chip 6.8k ohms 1/10W T
R403 D0AE223JA131 Chip 22k ohms 1/4W T
R404 D0GD223JA017 Chip 22k ohms 1/10W T
R405 D0GD153JA017 Chip 15k ohms 1/10W T
R406 D0GD333JA017 Chip 33k ohms 1/10W T
R407 D0GD622JA017 Chip 6.2k ohms 1/10W T
R408 D0GF333JA017 Chip 33k ohms 1/9W T
R409 D0GD622JA017 Chip 6.2k ohms 1/10W T
R410 D0AZ103JA008 Chip 10k ohms 1/6W T
R441 D0GD330JA017 Chip 33 ohms 1/10W T
R442 D0GD3R3JA052 Chip 3.3 ohms 1/10W T
R443 D0GD102JA017 Chip 1k ohms 1/10W T
R444 D0GD102JA017 Chip 1k ohms 1/10W T
R445 D0GD471JA017 Chip 470 ohms 1/10W T
R471 D0GD163JA017 Chip 16k ohms 1/10W T
R472 D0GF103JA014 Chip 10k ohms 1/8W T
Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
R501 D0GD331JA017 Chip 330 ohms 1/10W T
R502 ERJ8GX0R00V Chip 0 ohms 1/8W T
R503 ERJ8GX0R00V Chip 0 ohms 1/8W T
R504 D0GF472JA017 Chip 4.7k ohms 1/9W T
R505 D0GF472JA017 Chip 4.7k ohms 1/9W T
R506 D0GD681JA017 Chip 680 ohms 1/10W T
R507 ERJ6GEYJ335V Chip 33M ohms 1/10W T
R508 D0GD681JA017 Chip 680 ohms 1/10W T
R509 D0GD683JA017 Chip 68k ohms 1/10W T
R510 D0GDR00JA017 Chip 0 ohms 1/10W T
R511 D0GDR00JA017 Chip 0 ohms 1/10W T
R512 D0GD273JA017 Chip 27k ohms 1/10W T
R513 D0GD562JA017 Chip 5.6k ohms 1/10w T
R514 D0GD273JA017 Chip 27k ohms 1/10W T
R516 D0GD273JA017 Chip 27k ohms 1/10W T
R517 D0AZ102JA008 Chip 1k ohms 1/6W T
R518 D0AZ102JA008 Chip 1k ohms 1/6W T
R519 D0GD220JA017 Chip 22 ohms 1/10W T
R520 D0GD332JA017 Chip 3.3k ohms 1/10W T
R521 D0GD151JA017 Chip 150 ohms 1/10W T
R522 D0GD223JA017 Chip 22k ohms 1/10W T
R523 D0GD470JA017 Chip 47 ohms 1/10W T
R524 D0GD100JA017 Chip 10 ohms 1/10W T
R525 D0GD221JA017 Chip 220 ohms 1/10W T
R530 D0GD473JA017 Chip 47k ohms 1/10W T
R551 D0GD334JA017 Chip 330k ohms 1/10W T
R552 ERD25TJ222T Carbon 2.2k ohms 1/4W T
R553 D0GD102JA017 Chip 1k ohms 1/10W T
R554 D0GD103JA017 Chip 10k ohms 1/10W T
R555 D0GD225JA017 Chip 2.2M ohms 1/10W T
R556 D0GD103JA017 Chip 10k ohms 1/10W T
R557 ERJ8GX0R00V Chip 0 ohms 1/8W T
R558 ERJ8GX0R00V Chip 0 ohms 1/8W T
R601 D0GD473JA017 Chip 47k ohms 1/10W T
R602 D0GD473JA017 Chip 47k ohms 1/10W T
R605 D0GF473JA017 Chip 47k ohms 1/10W T
R607 D0GF473JA017 Chip 47k ohms 1/10W T
R610 D0GD222JA017 Chip 2.2k ohms 1/10W T
R611 D0GD473JA017 Chip 47k ohms 1/10W T
R612 D0GD103JA017 Chip 10k ohms 1/10W T
R613 D0GD103JA017 Chip 10k ohms 1/10W T
R614 D0GF102JA014 Chip 1k ohms 1/8W T
R615 D0GD102JA017 Chip 1k ohms 1/10W T
R616 D0GF473JA017 Chip 47k ohms 1/10W T
R618 ERJ8GX0R00V Chip 0 ohms 1/8W T
R619 D0AE102JA131 Chip 1k ohms 1/4W T
R620 D0GD102JA017 Chip 1k ohms 1/10W T
R621 D0GD102JA017 Chip 1k ohms 1/10W T
R622 D0GD102JA017 Chip 1k ohms 1/10W T
R623 D0GD102JA017 Chip 1k ohms 1/10W T
R624 D0GD473JA017 Chip 47k ohms 1/10W T
R625 D0GD473JA017 Chip 47k ohms 1/10W T
R626 D0GD473JA017 Chip 47k ohms 1/10W T
R627 ERDS2TJ272T Carbon 2.7k ohms 1/4W T
R628 D0GD122JA017 Chip 1.2k ohms 1/10W T
R633 D0GF511JA017 Chip 510 ohms 1/8W T
R634 D0GDR00JA017 Chip 0 ohms 1/10W T
R636 D0GD102JA017 Chip 1k ohms 1/10W T
R637 D0GDR00JA017 Chip 0 ohms 1/10W T
R638 D0GD333JA017 Chip 33k ohms 1/10W T
R639 D0GD103JA017 Chip 10k ohms 1/10W T
R640 D0AZ473JA008 Chip 47k ohms 1/6W T
R641 D0GF473JA017 Chip 47k ohms 1/10W T
R651 D0GF102JA014 Chip 1k ohms 1/8W T
R652 D0GD104JA017 Chip 100k ohms 1/10W T
R653 D0GD102JA017 Chip 1k ohms 1/10W T
R654 D0GD104JA017 Chip 100k ohms 1/10W T
R655 D0GD102JA017 Chip 1k ohms 1/10W T
R656 D0GD102JA017 Chip 1k ohms 1/10W T
R657 D0GD104JA017 Chip 100k ohms 1/10W T
R658 D0GD102JA017 Chip 1k ohms 1/10W T
R659 D0GD104JA017 Chip 100k ohms 1/10W T
R660 D0GD122JA017 Chip 1.2k ohms 1/10W T
15
CQ-C1313NW
Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
R661 D0AZ104JA008 Chip 100k ohms 1/6W T
R681 D0GD271JA017 Chip 270 ohms 1/10W T
R682 D0GD272JA017 Chip 2.7k ohms 1/10W T
R701 ERDS2TJ823T Carbon8.2k ohms 1/4W T
R703 D0AE102JA131 Chip 1k ohms 1/4W T
R704 D0GD473JA017 Chip 47k ohms 1/10W T
R705 D0GD102JA017 Chip 1k ohms 1/10W T
R706 D0GD153JA017 Chip 15k ohms 1/10W T
R707 D0GD332JA017 Chip 3.3k ohms 1/10W T
R713 D0GD223JA017 Chip 22k ohms 1/10W T
R751 D0GD333JA017 Chip 33k ohms 1/10W T
R752 D0GD104JA017 Chip 100k ohms 1/10W T
R753 D0GD473JA017 Chip 47k ohms 1/10W T
R871 D0GD471JA017 Chip 470 ohms 1/10W T
RA601 D1HB1024A031 Chip 1k ohms 1/16W T
RA602 D1HB1024A031 Chip 1k ohms 1/16W T
RA603 D1HB1024A031 Chip 1k ohms 1/16W T
RA651 D1HB1024A031 Chip 1k ohms 1/16W T
DISPLAY BLOCK [E-4C287]
R901 ERJ8GX0R00V Chip 0 ohms 1/8W T
R902 D0GD4R7JA056 Chip 4.7 ohms 1/10W T
R903 D0GD623JA052 Chip 62k ohms 1/10W T
R904 D0GD681JA017 Chip 680 ohms 1/10W T
R905 D0GD821JA017 Chip 820 ohms 1/10W T
R906 D0GD561JA017 Chip 560 ohms 1/10w T
R907 D0GD561JA017 Chip 560 ohms 1/10w T
R908 D0GD561JA017 Chip 560 ohms 1/10w T
R909 D0GD241JA017 Chip 240 ohms 1/10W T
R912 D0GD102JA017 Chip 1k ohms 1/10W T
R913 D0GD102JA017 Chip 1k ohms 1/10W T
R914 D0GD102JA017 Chip 1k ohms 1/10W T
R915 D0GD272JA017 Chip 2.7k ohms 1/10W T